
TABLE 2-8.  Ethnicity, Race and County of Residence of Mother, Oregon
Resident Births, 2012

County of
Residence

Total
Births1

Non-Hispanic Single Mention Race

Hispanic5

White Black
AI/

AN2 Asian
NH/
PI3

Other/
NS4

Multiple
Races

Total .............. 45,059 30,928 906 515 2,158 297 96 1,415 8,521

Baker ............ 174 158 – – 2 – – 2 10
Benton .......... 761 576 3 6 56 3 1 22 88
Clackamas .... 3,978 3,078 39 20 194 12 5 105 495
Clatsop ......... 439 359 1 1 5 4 2 7 58
Columbia ...... 449 394 2 5 7 1 3 12 19
Coos ............. 641 507 3 17 14 1 – 49 50

Crook ............ 167 128 – 3 – 1 – 5 28
Curry ............. 185 145 – 6 1 – – 13 19
Deschutes ..... 1,646 1,363 3 11 23 – 4 32 200
Douglas ........ 1,098 979 3 12 10 1 – 25 67
Gilliam ........... 23 20 – – 1 – – – 2
Grant ............. 60 53 – 1 2 – – 1 3

Harney .......... 75 63 – 5 – – 1 – 4
Hood River .... 295 136 – 1 2 – – 6 150
Jackson ........ 2,266 1,636 10 35 36 4 4 64 452
Jefferson ....... 269 110 – 69 – – – 9 77
Josephine ..... 821 686 1 10 11 1 2 30 78
Klamath ........ 767 533 1 37 7 – 1 41 145

Lake .............. 67 61 – 1 – – – 1 4
Lane .............. 3,480 2,676 29 31 84 13 9 145 454
Lincoln .......... 460 323 – 19 5 1 1 29 78
Linn ............... 1,427 1,186 4 10 13 5 2 34 157
Malheur ......... 391 196 – – 1 – 2 3 189
Marion ........... 4,343 2,434 37 42 68 84 4 89 1,585

Morrow .......... 159 70 – 2 1 – – 4 82
Multnomah .... 9,363 6,055 609 57 718 101 20 361 1,402
Polk ............... 862 630 3 18 17 4 2 32 155
Sherman ....... 18 14 – – – – – – 4
Tillamook ...... 262 185 – 3 3 1 – 9 61
Umatilla ......... 1,106 627 7 35 11 2 8 25 390

Union ............ 290 261 2 4 – 5 1 6 10
Wallowa ........ 54 54 – – – – – – –
Wasco ........... 296 198 – 10 1 8 2 6 69
Washington ... 7,242 4,246 144 28 853 45 21 219 1,664
Wheeler ........ 8 8 – – – – – – –
Yamhill .......... 1,114 779 5 16 11 – 1 29 271

Unknown ....... 3 1 – – 1 – – – 1

– Quantity is zero.
          See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 2-8.  Ethnicity, Race and County of Residence of Mother, Oregon
Resident Births, 2012 (Continued)

County of
Residence

Total
Births1

Multiple Mention Race and Ethnicity

White Black
AI/

AN2 Asian
NH/
PI3

Other NS4 Hispanic5

Total .............. 45,059 38,740 1,383 1,440 2,696 493 1,808 511 8,521

Baker ............ 174 166 2 5 2 – 4 – 10
Benton .......... 761 653 11 13 67 7 30 10 88
Clackamas .... 3,978 3,594 69 74 247 26 58 58 495
Clatsop ......... 439 393 5 4 7 5 32 3 58
Columbia ...... 449 424 2 19 11 2 2 7 19
Coos ............. 641 604 8 59 17 4 4 – 50

Crook ............ 167 147 1 6 2 1 12 4 28
Curry ............. 185 173 1 16 3 2 2 4 19
Deschutes ..... 1,646 1,521 12 35 36 2 47 35 200
Douglas ........ 1,098 1,054 7 29 24 3 21 1 67
Gilliam ........... 23 22 – – 1 – – – 2
Grant ............. 60 56 – 2 2 – 1 – 3

Harney .......... 75 66 – 6 – – 1 2 4
Hood River .... 295 292 – 6 5 1 – – 150
Jackson ........ 2,266 1,976 34 97 54 15 101 100 452
Jefferson ....... 269 152 – 90 1 – 28 10 77
Josephine ..... 821 764 6 36 19 7 34 4 78
Klamath ........ 767 627 10 76 19 1 93 – 145

Lake .............. 67 64 – 2 – – 2 – 4
Lane .............. 3,480 3,037 67 137 131 23 183 107 454
Lincoln .......... 460 404 5 42 11 6 24 8 78
Linn ............... 1,427 1,347 9 37 24 8 23 21 157
Malheur ......... 391 381 1 4 2 – 9 – 189
Marion ........... 4,343 3,539 76 105 93 98 576 9 1,585

Morrow .......... 159 118 1 3 3 2 33 5 82
Multnomah .... 9,363 7,600 811 229 849 147 138 74 1,402
Polk ............... 862 737 6 43 30 9 78 3 155
Sherman ....... 18 17 – 1 – – – – 4
Tillamook ...... 262 253 – 7 7 3 5 – 61
Umatilla ......... 1,106 874 18 52 19 4 166 10 390

Union ............ 290 274 3 9 3 9 4 1 10
Wallowa ........ 54 54 – – – – – – –
Wasco ........... 296 272 1 18 1 9 4 – 69
Washington ... 7,242 6,019 205 135 989 98 76 33 1,664
Wheeler ........ 8 8 – – – – – – –
Yamhill .......... 1,114 1,056 12 43 16 1 17 2 271

Unknown ....... 3 2 – – 1 – – – 1

– Quantity is zero.
1 Column totals may not add to Total Births due to unknown race or ethnicity.
2 Includes American Indian & Alaskan Native.
3 Includes Native Hawaiian & Pacific Islander.
4 NS indicates race not stated.
5 Includes any race.


